Legends Ballpark, Inc. 120 Sewell Road Sewell, NJ 08080



Release and Hold Harmless Agreement (Agreement)

Please read this document carefully before signing. This Agreement describes your and your minor's legal rights while participating in any recreational activity, including but not limited to observation/spectating, field and equipment rentals, participating in league play, team tournaments and other sponsored events ("Activity") on Legends Ballpark Inc.'s premises.

Expressed Assumption of Risk & Release of Liability

I am voluntarily participating in Activity at Legends Ballpark, Inc. I understand that there are risks associated with my participation in this Activity, such as physical and/or psychological injury, pain, suffering, illness, disfigurement, temporary or permanent disability, death or economic loss. These injuries or outcomes may arise from my own or other's actions, inactions, or negligence, or the condition of the Activity location (s) or facility (ies). Nonetheless, I assume all risks of my participation in this Activity, whether known or unknown to me, including travel to and from the Activity or any events incidental to this Activity.

In consideration for being allowed to participate in this Activity, I release from liability and waive my right to bring legal action against Legends Ballpark, Inc., and its affiliates, including but not limited to, agents, volunteers, vendors, exhibitors, sponsors, event organizers, coaches, trainers, camp supervisors, management, owners and officials from any and all claims, including claims of Legends Ballpark, Inc.'s negligence, resulting in any physical injury, illness (including death) or economic loss I may suffer or which may result from my participation in this Activity, travel to and from the Activity, or any events incidental to this Activity.

Hold Harmless

I voluntarily and knowingly recognize, accept and agree to hold Legends Ballpark, Inc. and its affiliates, including but not limited to, agents, volunteers, vendors, exhibitors, sponsors, event organizers, coaches, trainers, camp supervisors, management, owners and officials harmless from any and all claims, loss or damage to my personal property, liabilities and costs, including attorney's fees, as a result of my participation or observance in any Activity sponsored by Legends Ballpark, Inc., including travel to and from or any events incidental to participation in any Activity. If Legends Ballpark, Inc. incurs any of these types of expenses, I agree to reimburse Legends Ballpark, Inc. I also hold Legends Ballpark, Inc. harmless in the event that I incur any type of allergic reaction or medical condition while on Legends Ballpark, Inc. premises.

Legends Ballpark, Inc. 120 Sewell Road Sewell, NJ 08080

Medical Consent

I hereby represent and warrant that I am in good health and that I have no health or medical condition, or illness that may make my use of the Legends Ballpark, Inc. injurious to me or any other user of Legends Ballpark. Inc. If I should develop any such condition or illness while participating in any Activity at Legends Ballpark, Inc., I will discontinue the Activity until I have received an appropriate medical release from my doctor authorizing me to return to the Activity. I acknowledge that I am solely responsible for medical or other costs arising out of any bodily injury, illness, or property damage or loss sustained by me through my voluntary participation. If no parent or guardian is present, Legends Ballpark, Inc. reserves the right to contact emergency medical personnel on behalf of me.

Personal Property and Conduct While on Premises

Legends Ballpark, Inc. is not responsible for any lost, stolen or misplaced property in or on the premises. I agree that I will wear proper protective equipment, including helmets, eyewear, mouth guards, athletic supporters, etc. and will not wear cleats on any turf fields/batting cages and/or tunnel areas. Furthermore, I agree not to bring in any glass containers, sunflower seeds, peanuts, gum, alcoholic beverages, etc. I also understand that if I act in a disorderly fashion, including fighting, use abusive language, engaging in spitting or taunting that I will be asked to leave and/or be escorted off the premises.

Understanding and Acknowledgement

I am the parent or legal guardian of the Participant. I have read this document, and I am signing it freely. I understand the legal consequences of signing this document, including (a) releasing Legends Ballpark, Inc. from all liability on my and the Participant's behalf, (b) waiving my and the Participants' right to sue Legends Ballpark, Inc. (c) and assuming all risks of Participant's participation and observation of any Activity, including travel to and from the Activity or any events incidental to this Activity. I allow the Participant to participate in this Activity. I understand that I am responsible for the obligations and acts of the Participant as described in this document. I agree on behalf of myself and all my personal representatives, heirs, executors, administrators, agents, and assigns, to be bound by the terms of this document.

Name of the Participant	
Signature of the Participant (please complete below if parent or legal guardianship applies)	
Date	